1(Kev. 6-83)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trades	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Craig L. REDING					
Christopher L. HELBLING	Name: Telesector Resources Group Inc.				
Candiophol E. III.EBERTO	Internal Address: 06 - 25 - 2004				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N					
3. Nature of conveyance:	(SEE SEE) (SEE) FREE (SEE) FREE (SEE)				
Assignment	102777308 Street Address: 1095 Avenue of the Americas				
Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036				
Execution Date: 11/19/2003 and 11/20/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional number	ers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen					
Verizon Corporate Services Group In	Enclosed				
Volumen Conpositive Services Group in	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H14	8. Deposit account number:				
City. Irving. State: TX zip: 7503					
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Igel Wall, Reg. No. 25,648	4-14-2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signa Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231					
Selvenes girurt	(Form PTO1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)				
FC:8021 40.00 M					

PAGE 9/13 * RCVD AT 6/21/2004 3:58:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-12

(JOINT INVENTORS) (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 03-1018

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we, Craig L. Reding
Christopher L. Helbling

residing (respectively) at

289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432 159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902

sell and assign to TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATIC COMMUNICATION LINE MANAGEMENT BASED ON DEVICE LOCATION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Craig L. Reding		Date
	Address	289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address			•	
	Inventor	Christopher L. Helbling LLULY	,	Date 11/19/03
	Address	159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 0690)2	
Witness	Fre	erhen Davin	Date	11/19/03
Address	6 Gra	bapple Ln, Nanuer, NY 10954		
Witness	~ I.	lett Johnson	Date	11/19/03
Address		derhill St., Tuckahor, NY 10707		

PAGE 10/13 * RCVD AT 6/21/2004 3:58:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-12

(JOINT INVENTORS) (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 03-1018

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we,

Craig L. Reding Christopher L. Helbling

residing (respectively) at

289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432 159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902

sell and assign to TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATIC COMMUNICATION LINE MANAGEMENT BASED ON DEVICE LOCATION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all preign countries.

	Inventor	Craig L. Reding	Date	11-20-03
	Address	289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432		
Witness	Sen	i'hevar Dat	ne 1/2	0/03
Address	175/	haber Silus Kanuel, My	·	
Witness	Eliph	Il Johnson Dat	e	11/20/03
Address	58 V	nderhill St, Tuckahor, NY 10707		
	Inventor	Christopher L. Helbling	Date	
	Address	159 Frederick Street #2R, Stamford, CT 06902		
Witness		Date	e	
Address				
Witness		Date	e	
Address				

PAGE 11/13 * RCVD AT 6/21/2004 3:58:58 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-12

PATENT REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0760